
Farrell Chevrolet
05/07/2010



Inner Circle 5 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 9 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 23 mile radius

1 to 9 (58)

10 to 99 (36)

100 to 999 (21)

1000 to 9999 (1)

Customer Counts by Zip Code
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Inner Circle 5 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 9 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 23 mile radius

0 to 499 (36)

500 to 999 (11)

1000 to 1499 (5)

1500 to 1999 (1)

2000 to 2500 (1)

Service Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Chevrolet Total
Conquest

29303 SPARTANBURG, SC 0.0 620 57 563 222 139 202 37.1% 955 955

29320 ARCADIA, SC 2.6 11 -- 11 8 1 2 28.2% 28 28

29368 MAYO, SC 2.9 9 -- 9 3 4 2 24.3% 28 28

29333 DRAYTON, SC 3.0 5 -- 5 3 2 -- 10.9% 41 41

29301 SPARTANBURG, SC 3.2 603 62 541 221 125 195 31.8% 1161 1161

29316 BOILING SPRINGS, SC 3.8 500 30 470 202 110 158 33.2% 944 944

29306 SPARTANBURG, SC 4.1 246 4 242 90 61 91 27.9% 626 626

29307 SPARTANBURG, SC 5.6 341 17 324 157 67 100 27.1% 870 870

29302 SPARTANBURG, SC 5.8 305 8 297 106 78 113 27.9% 769 769

29336 FAIRFOREST, SC 6.4 7 -- 7 3 -- 4 41.2% 10 10

29348 GRAMLING, SC 6.4 4 -- 4 2 -- 2 33.3% 8 8

29386 WHITE STONE, SC 6.4 3 -- 3 1 1 1 50.0% 3 3

29304 SPARTANBURG, SC 6.9 60 2 58 18 13 27 63.0% 34 34

29329 CONVERSE, SC 7.2 3 -- 3 1 -- 2 13.6% 19 19

29385 WELLFORD, SC 7.9 68 2 66 34 15 17 13.5% 424 424

29377 STARTEX, SC 8.4 2 -- 2 -- -- 2 3.8% 50 50

29376 ROEBUCK, SC 8.6 167 7 160 64 37 59 25.7% 463 463

29349 INMAN, SC 8.7 686 80 606 278 134 194 23.8% 1942 1942

29369 MOORE, SC 8.7 243 7 236 119 51 66 28.4% 595 595

29330 COWPENS, SC 9.4 86 4 82 33 21 28 14.0% 504 504

29365 LYMAN, SC 10.7 80 6 74 25 32 17 10.2% 652 652

29334 DUNCAN, SC 11.0 137 10 127 50 30 47 18.2% 569 569

29338 FINGERVILLE, SC 11.1 1 -- 1 1 -- -- 12.5% 7 7

29323 CHESNEE, SC 11.2 235 17 218 92 61 65 16.3% 1123 1123

Service Table 1 of 3

1590 891 1282 5477

398 282 387 10128

210 136 230 6911

6024 498 5526 2240 1342 1944 21.1% 22561 29037



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Chevrolet Total
Conquest

29375 REIDVILLE, SC 12.0 9 -- 9 2 1 6 47.4% 10 10

29305 SPARTANBURG, SC 12.4 13 -- 13 5 5 3 72.2% 5 5

29373 PACOLET MILLS, SC 12.7 1 -- 1 1 -- -- 5.3% 18 18

29372 PACOLET, SC 13.0 61 7 54 22 12 20 13.3% 352 352

29322 CAMPOBELLO, SC 13.7 140 10 130 48 45 37 14.4% 770 770

29378 UNA, SC 13.7 3 -- 3 1 1 1 12.5% 21 21

29374 PAULINE, SC 14.8 93 5 88 32 24 32 19.7% 359 359

29651 GREER, SC 15.3 89 19 70 18 17 35 3.0% 2245 2245

29388 WOODRUFF, SC 16.2 88 6 82 34 17 31 5.4% 1424 1424

29341 GAFFNEY, SC 17.2 83 8 75 24 14 37 6.4% 1097 1097

29342 GAFFNEY, SC 17.3 1 -- 1 -- -- 1 2.0% 49 49

29650 GREER, SC 17.4 36 3 33 11 9 13 3.9% 805 805

29356 LANDRUM, SC 19.2 76 4 72 25 21 26 17.4% 342 342

29340 GAFFNEY, SC 19.2 46 7 39 12 9 18 3.4% 1095 1095

29353 JONESVILLE, SC 19.4 59 8 51 20 16 15 15.8% 272 272

29687 TAYLORS, SC 21.0 16 2 14 3 5 6 4.1% 325 325

28114 MOORESBORO, NC 21.4 7 3 4 1 -- 3 3.3% 116 116

29615 GREENVILLE, SC 21.9 33 6 27 6 10 11 17.1% 131 131

28782 TRYON, NC 22.2 24 1 23 8 9 6 46.9% 26 26

29681 SIMPSONVILLE, SC 22.3 47 10 37 11 4 22 6.9% 496 496

29335 ENOREE, SC 22.3 31 4 27 12 3 12 20.0% 108 108

28722 COLUMBUS, NC 22.5 30 1 29 7 5 17 18.6% 127 127

29321 BUFFALO, SC 23.0 26 2 24 11 7 6 47.1% 27 27

28043 FOREST CITY, NC 23.9 18 4 14 5 4 5 14.7% 81 81

Service Table 2 of 3

1590 891 1282 5477

398 282 387 10128

210 136 230 6911

6024 498 5526 2240 1342 1944 21.1% 22561 29037



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Chevrolet Total
Conquest

29607 GREENVILLE, SC 24.3 60 8 52 19 11 22 -- -- 0

29662 MAULDIN, SC 24.3 14 1 13 6 2 5 -- -- 0

29644 FOUNTAIN INN, SC 24.8 5 2 3 1 2 -- 1.9% 157 157

29609 GREENVILLE, SC 25.6 38 5 33 20 4 9 -- -- 0

28139 RUTHERFORDTON, NC 26.4 21 4 17 5 6 6 7.6% 206 206

29680 SIMPSONVILLE, SC 26.4 11 3 8 2 3 3 -- -- 0

29379 UNION, SC 27.2 168 8 160 70 39 51 -- -- 0

29605 GREENVILLE, SC 27.8 20 2 18 4 5 9 -- -- 0

29702 BLACKSBURG, SC 27.9 11 2 9 3 4 2 -- -- 0

29652 GREER, SC 29.6 9 -- 9 5 -- 4 25.0% 27 27

29360 LAURENS, SC 33.2 15 4 11 2 5 4 -- -- 0

29673 PIEDMONT, SC 33.5 41 2 39 7 7 25 -- -- 0

29640 EASLEY, SC 37.2 11 6 5 2 1 2 -- -- 0

Service Table 3 of 3

1590 891 1282 5477

398 282 387 10128

210 136 230 6911

6024 498 5526 2240 1342 1944 21.1% 22561 29037
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Inner Circle 5 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 9 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 23 mile radius

0 to 499 (36)

500 to 999 (11)

1000 to 1499 (5)

1500 to 1999 (1)

2000 to 2500 (1)

Sales Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Chevrolet Ford Toyota Dodge Total
Conquest

29303 SPARTANBURG, SC 0.0 456 452 4 126 85 102 143 0.4% 943 842 272 189 2246

29320 ARCADIA, SC 2.6 11 11 -- 2 -- 4 5 -- 28 25 13 13 79

29368 MAYO, SC 2.9 6 6 -- 2 1 1 2 -- 28 -- -- -- 28

29333 DRAYTON, SC 3.0 4 4 -- -- 1 1 2 -- 40 21 8 19 88

29301 SPARTANBURG, SC 3.2 442 438 4 73 99 106 164 0.3% 1147 980 694 166 2987

29316 BOILING SPRINGS, SC 3.8 366 366 -- 68 100 83 115 -- 938 524 238 98 1798

29306 SPARTANBURG, SC 4.1 201 199 2 45 47 36 73 0.3% 624 462 215 90 1391

29307 SPARTANBURG, SC 5.6 252 249 3 43 59 59 91 0.3% 858 319 244 44 1465

29302 SPARTANBURG, SC 5.8 240 240 -- 50 45 69 76 -- 755 390 279 57 1481

29336 FAIRFOREST, SC 6.4 7 7 -- 3 1 -- 3 -- 10 14 9 8 41

29348 GRAMLING, SC 6.4 3 3 -- -- -- 2 1 -- 7 -- -- -- 7

29386 WHITE STONE, SC 6.4 3 3 -- 1 1 1 -- -- 3 -- -- -- 3

29304 SPARTANBURG, SC 6.9 55 55 -- 6 12 12 25 -- 34 61 12 7 114

29329 CONVERSE, SC 7.2 3 3 -- -- 1 1 1 -- 19 -- -- -- 19

29385 WELLFORD, SC 7.9 52 52 -- 4 10 13 25 -- 406 -- -- -- 406

29377 STARTEX, SC 8.4 2 2 -- -- 1 1 -- -- 50 -- -- -- 50

29376 ROEBUCK, SC 8.6 137 136 1 24 33 38 42 0.2% 463 37 12 8 520

29349 INMAN, SC 8.7 462 454 8 98 115 104 145 0.4% 1930 -- -- -- 1930

29369 MOORE, SC 8.7 195 194 1 47 41 49 58 0.2% 580 30 23 8 641

29330 COWPENS, SC 9.4 67 66 1 13 12 18 24 0.2% 495 -- -- -- 495

29365 LYMAN, SC 10.7 35 35 -- 5 5 14 11 -- 643 -- -- -- 643

29334 DUNCAN, SC 11.0 96 95 1 30 22 19 25 0.2% 565 -- -- -- 565

29338 FINGERVILLE, SC 11.1 1 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- 7 -- -- -- 7

29323 CHESNEE, SC 11.2 168 168 -- 31 32 32 73 -- 1105 -- -- -- 1105

Sales Table 1 of 3

610 669 714 1006

187 178 178 263

102 83 80 77

4249 4211 38 932 953 993 1371 15.8% 22244 3735 2028 713 28720



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Chevrolet Ford Toyota Dodge Total
Conquest

29375 REIDVILLE, SC 12.0 8 8 -- 2 3 2 1 -- 9 -- -- -- 9

29305 SPARTANBURG, SC 12.4 13 13 -- 4 1 4 4 -- 5 9 5 1 20

29373 PACOLET MILLS, SC 12.7 1 1 -- -- -- 1 -- -- 18 -- -- -- 18

29372 PACOLET, SC 13.0 44 44 -- 6 10 7 21 -- 352 -- -- -- 352

29322 CAMPOBELLO, SC 13.7 100 99 1 20 24 26 30 0.1% 749 -- -- -- 749

29378 UNA, SC 13.7 3 3 -- -- 1 -- 2 -- 21 21 4 5 51

29374 PAULINE, SC 14.8 70 69 1 11 17 19 23 0.3% 351 -- -- -- 351

29651 GREER, SC 15.3 47 47 -- 15 14 10 8 -- 2213 -- -- -- 2213

29388 WOODRUFF, SC 16.2 65 65 -- 18 12 13 22 -- 1388 -- -- -- 1388

29341 GAFFNEY, SC 17.2 49 49 -- 12 11 12 14 -- 1080 -- -- -- 1080

29342 GAFFNEY, SC 17.3 1 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 48 -- -- -- 48

29650 GREER, SC 17.4 18 18 -- 10 2 6 -- -- 799 -- -- -- 799

29356 LANDRUM, SC 19.2 60 59 1 12 18 15 15 0.3% 335 -- -- -- 335

29340 GAFFNEY, SC 19.2 24 24 -- 7 6 4 7 -- 1076 -- -- -- 1076

29353 JONESVILLE, SC 19.4 38 38 -- 8 5 8 17 -- 272 -- -- -- 272

29687 TAYLORS, SC 21.0 6 6 -- 1 1 3 1 -- 321 -- -- -- 321

28114 MOORESBORO, NC 21.4 2 2 -- 1 1 -- -- -- 116 -- -- -- 116

29615 GREENVILLE, SC 21.9 21 21 -- 10 3 3 5 -- 126 -- -- -- 126

28782 TRYON, NC 22.2 14 14 -- 4 6 1 3 -- 26 -- -- -- 26

29681 SIMPSONVILLE, SC 22.3 21 21 -- 7 3 6 5 -- 487 -- -- -- 487

29335 ENOREE, SC 22.3 18 16 2 3 3 5 7 1.9% 106 -- -- -- 106

28722 COLUMBUS, NC 22.5 24 24 -- 3 3 8 10 -- 127 -- -- -- 127

29321 BUFFALO, SC 23.0 20 20 -- 3 7 3 7 -- 27 -- -- -- 27

28043 FOREST CITY, NC 23.9 11 11 -- 2 3 4 2 -- 81 -- -- -- 81

Sales Table 2 of 3

610 669 714 1006

187 178 178 263

102 83 80 77

4249 4211 38 932 953 993 1371 15.8% 22244 3735 2028 713 28720



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Chevrolet Ford Toyota Dodge Total
Conquest

29607 GREENVILLE, SC 24.3 36 36 -- 18 12 3 3 -- -- -- -- -- 0

29644 FOUNTAIN INN, SC 24.8 2 2 -- 1 -- 1 -- -- 157 -- -- -- 157

29609 GREENVILLE, SC 25.6 13 11 2 8 2 2 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

28139 RUTHERFORDTON, NC 26.4 7 7 -- 1 2 3 1 -- 204 -- -- -- 204

29379 UNION, SC 27.2 122 121 1 27 31 35 29 -- -- -- -- -- 0

29652 GREER, SC 29.6 9 9 -- 1 3 3 2 -- 27 -- -- -- 27

29673 PIEDMONT, SC 33.5 16 16 -- 12 3 -- 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

Sales Table 3 of 3

610 669 714 1006

187 178 178 263

102 83 80 77

4249 4211 38 932 953 993 1371 15.8% 22244 3735 2028 713 28720
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